.|'. ' tie‘toevﬁy Tieto Connection Service Agreement: Tariff

1.9.2024

ATTACHMENT 2 Tieto Connection TARIFF VAT 0% (VAT 25,5% in parenthesis)
Tieto Connection Service Activation 275,00 (345,13) €
e Opening Tieto Connection service including setting up SMS or MMS messaging for one IP address and one
short code.

e |IP service opening for one IP customer identification (cpID)

Premium-Rate Service Activation 175,00 (219,63) €

Activating premium-rate billling through a Tieto Connection Agreement. Includes activation of subscriber charging,
monthly statements and revenue sharing. Includes activating all premium rate tariff classes or Open Pricing method
up to and including 5€ (TC 0-33) on one short code.

Activation Fee of Tariffs over 5€ 175,00 (219,63) €
Includes premium rate tariff class (TC 34-48) opening up to 20€ or open pricing method up to 20€.

Additional Shortcode or IP-Billing account (cpID) 275,00 (345,13) €
Connecting one additional short code (SMS or MMS) including all tariff classes available up to 5€ (TC 0-33) or setting
up IP Connectivity for additional IP account (cpID).

Additional service changes 80,00 (100,40) € / change request
e Adding or Changing one keyword.
e Enabling one IP address, activating one additional tariff class, activating Open Price Interface, activating
SMS Connectivity or MMS Connectivity on an active short code.
e Adding one IP domain / IP address, adding one new IP service identifier (servicelD) or any other
configuration change in the Tieto Connection service.

Service-specific Tariff Class 200, 00 (251,00) €/ tariff class / shortcode
Defining and setting up one non-standard tariff class on one shortcode.

Monthly Fees

Monthly fee for shortcode 80,00 (100,40) € / short code
Monthly fee for IP Connectivity (Incl. 1 servicelD) 200,00 (251,00) / cpID
Monthly fee for added IP servicelD 5,00 (6,28) € / servicelD
Monthly fee for SMS/MMS keyword 80,00 (100,40) € / keyword
Monthly fee for Open Price Interface 20,00 (25,10) € / short code
Monthly fee for other special functionality 80,00 (100,40) € / short code
Minimum Monthly Fee 20,00 (25,10) € / item / month

The minimum fee is applied for each premium-rate shortnumber, keyword and tariff class identifier that are active
through Tieto Connection. The minimum fee is applied only if Tieto’s revenue on the item does not exceed the 20,00
(24,60) € / month. The monthly fee for each shortcode allows for one item under the minimum fee per month. The
minimum fee is charged for each additional item not exceeding the minimum limit.

Minimum monthly fee, does not apply to an open invoice interface.

SMS Message Fees

SMS messages to subscribers of Tieto Connection networks 0,067 (0,084) € / message

SMS messages to subscribers of other networks 0,096 (0,110) € / message

Fees and out-payments for premium-rated SMS messages are shown in SMS Tariff Classes table below.

MMS Message Fees
MMS messages to subscribers of Tieto Connection networks 0,25 (0,31) € / message
Fees and out-paytments for premium-rated MMS messages are shown in MMS Tariff Classes table below.

IP Connectivity Revenue Share Model
Operator Share of premium-rated IP services 15%

Custom Reporting Fee 100,00 (125,50) € / report/ month

Preparing a summary report on a monthly basis for services selected by the Service provider. One report showing
all Service Provider’s services is included in the basic monthly Tieto Connection service. Any separately agreed
additional reports are subjected to this charge.
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Tieto Connection SMS TARIFF CLASSES

Tariff class Subscriber price € Subscriber price € Service Provider's share € (VAT 0%)
(VAT 25,5%) (VAT 0%) MT-SMSY | MO-SmS?
0? 0,00 0,00 Messages charged to Service Provider
19 Price depends on subscription deal 0,00 0,00
2 0,16 0,13 0,00 0,00
3 0,16 0,13 0,00 0,00
4 0,25 0,20 0,05 0,05
5 0,30 0,24 0,09 0,09
6 0,35 0,28 0,12 0,12
7 0,40 0,32 0,13 0,13
8 0,45 0,36 0,15 0,15
9 0,50 0,40 0,19 0,19
10 0,55 0,44 0,22 0,22
11 0,60 0,48 0,25 0,25
12 0,65 0,52 0,29 0,29
13 0,70 0,56 0,32 0,32
14 0,75 0,60 0,36 0,36
15 0,80 0,64 0,39 0,39
16 0,85 0,68 0,42 0,42
17 0,90 0,72 0,46 0,46
18 0,95 0,76 0,50 0,50
19 1,00 0,80 0,52 0,52
20 1,10 0,88 0,58 0,58
21 1,20 0,96 0,65 0,65
22 1,30 1,04 0,72 0,72
23 1,40 1,12 0,79 0,79
24 1,50 1,20 0,85 0,85
25 1,60 1,28 0,92 0,92
26 1,70 1,36 0,99 0,99
27 1,80 1,43 1,06 1,06
28 1,90 1,51 1,12 1,12
29 2,00 1,59 1,17 1,17
30 2,50 1,99 1,48 1,48
31 3,00 2,39 1,80 1,80
32 4,00 3,19 2,45 2,45
33 5,00 3,98 3,10 3,10
34 6,00 4,78 3,75 -
35 7,00 5,58 4,40 -
36 8,00 6,38 5,05 -
37 9,00 7,17 5,70 -
38 10,00 7,97 6,35 -
39 11,00 8,77 7,00 -
40 12,00 9,56 7,65 -
41 13,00 10,36 8,30 -
42 14,00 11,16 8,95 -
43 15,00 11,95 9,60 -
44 16,00 12,75 10,25 -
45 17,00 13,55 10,90 -
46 18,00 14,34 11,55 -
47 19,00 15,14 12,20 -
48 20,00 15,94 12,85 -
3004 0,00 0,00 - -

1) One MO-SMS per each MT-SMS included in the revenue share scheme. Additional messages are charged according to the
SMS Traffic fees.
2) All free-to-subscriber SMS traffic must be submitted using tariff class 0 (TC=0). All messages will be charged to Service

Provider according to the SMS Traffic Fees.
3) All normal-price SMS traffic (payable by subscriber according to his price plan) must be submitted using tariff class 1 (TC=1).
Messages are charged to subscriber and are free of charge to Service Provider.

4) Tieto Connection service signals free-to-subscriber MO messages with tariff class 300 (TC=300). Messages are charged to

Service Provider accodring to the SMS Traffic Fees.
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Tieto Connection MMS TARIFF CLASSES

Tariff Class Subscriber price € | Subscriber price € | Service Provider share € (VAT 0%)
(VAT 25,5%) (VAT 0%) MT-MMS? | MO-MMS?

0? 0,00 0,00 Messages charged to Service Provider

1 - - - -

2 0,16 0,13 -0,12 -0,12

3 0,16 0,13 -0,12 -0,12

4 0,25 0,20 -0,05 -0,05

5 0,30 0,24 0,00 0,00

6 0,35 0,28 0,04 0,04

7 0,40 0,32 0,07 0,07

8 0,45 0,36 0,08 0,08

9 0,50 0,40 0,11 0,11

10 0,55 0,44 0,15 0,15

11 0,60 0,48 0,18 0,18

12 0,65 0,52 0,22 0,22

13 0,70 0,56 0,26 0,26

14 0,75 0,60 0,29 0,29

15 0,80 0,64 0,33 0,33

16 0,85 0,68 0,36 0,36

17 0,90 0,72 0,40 0,40

18 0,95 0,76 0,44 0,44

19 1,00 0,80 0,47 0,47

20 1,10 0,88 0,54 0,54

21 1,20 0,96 0,62 0,62

22 1,30 1,04 0,69 0,69

23 1,40 1,12 0,76 0,76

24 1,50 1,20 0,83 0,83

25 1,60 1,28 0,90 0,90

26 1,70 1,36 0,98 0,98

27 1,80 1,43 1,05 1,05

28 1,90 1,51 1,12 1,12

29 2,00 1,59 1,19 1,19

30 2,50 1,99 1,55 1,55

31 3,00 2,39 1,91 1,91

32 4,00 3,19 2,64 2,64

33 5,00 3,98 3,36 3,36

34 6,00 4,78 4,08 -

35 7,00 5,58 4,80 -

36 8,00 6,38 5,52 -

37 9,00 7,17 6,24 -

38 10,00 7,97 6,96 -

39 11,00 8,77 7,68 -

40 12,00 9,56 8,41 -

41 13,00 10,36 9,13 -

42 14,00 11,16 9,85 -

43 15,00 11,95 10,57 -

44 16,00 12,75 11,29 -

45 17,00 13,55 12,01 -

46 18,00 14,34 12,73 -

47 19,00 15,14 13,46 -

48 20,00 15,94 14,18 -

261° Price depends on subscription deal - 0,00

1) Additional messages are charged according to the MMS Traffic fees.

2) All free-to-subscriber MMS traffic must be submitted using tariff class 0 (TC=0). All messages will be charged to Service
Provider according to the MMS Traffic Fees.

3) All normal-price MMS traffic (payable by subscriber according to his price plan) must be submitted using tariff class 261
(TC=261). Messages are charged to subscriber and are free of charge to Service Provider.
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